Amendment No. AM 136 0275
H. B. No. 114
As Introduced

moved to amend as follows:

In line 1 of the title, delete "sections 3314.06, 3314.08,

3317.0213, and" and insert "section"

In line 4, delete "sections 3314.06, 3314.08, 3317.0213,

insert "section"
Delete lines 6 through 502
In line 531, delete " (3)"

In line 537, strike through "A" and insert:

"All

In line 539, reinsert "kindergarten or"; reinsert "five"

In line 540, reinsert "or"; after "xrespeetiwe" insert

"respectively"; reinsert the second ","

In line 544, reinsert "a preschool educator who"
In line 545, reinsert "knows the child,"

In line 548, reinsert "kindergarten"

Legislative Service Commission

ulsfzbgpwmuh 9zoyoa

and"

and

10
11

12

13

14



In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

"are" and insert

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

The motion was

549,

550,

554,

559,

560,

583,

586,

639,

640,

"o

A

reinsert the first "or"; reinsert "five or"
reinsert ", respectively,"”
reinsert " (3)"; delete " (4)"; reinsert "(2)";

after "division" insert "for admittance to first grade"

delete

reinsert " (4)"; delete " (5)"
reinsert " (2)"; delete " (3)"
reinsert the second " (2)"; delete " (3)"

delete "sections 3314.06, 3314.08,"

delete "3317.0213, and" and insert "section";

n

1s

agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Early admittance to kindergarten

R.C. 3321.01; conforming changes in R.C. 3314.06, 3314.08,

and 3317.0213 (all removed)

Reinstates both of the following current law provisions:

- The referral and evaluation process by a which a public

school may admit to kindergarten a four-year-old who will turn

five by January 1 of the requested school year of admittance;

and

Legislative Service Commission - 2-

delete

15

16

17
18

20

21

22

23

24
25

26

27

28
29

30

31
32
33
34



- The law that permits a child who will not be five by
January 1 of the requested school year of admittance to be

admitted to kindergarten early under a school district's student

acceleration policy.

Legislative Service Commission

35
36
37
38



