H. B. No. 114 As Introduced

In line 1 of the title, delete "sections 3314.06, 3314.08,	1
3317.0213, and" and insert "section"	2
In line 4, delete "sections 3314.06, 3314.08, 3317.0213, and" and insert "section"	3
Delete lines 6 through 502	5
In line 531, delete " <u>(3)</u> "	6
In line 537, strike through "A" and insert:	7
" <u>A</u> "	8
In line 539, reinsert "kindergarten or"; reinsert "five"	9
In line 540, reinsert "or"; after "respective" insert	10
"respectively"; reinsert the second ","	11
In line 544, reinsert "a preschool educator who"	12
In line 545, reinsert "knows the child,"	13
In line 548, reinsert "kindergarten"	14

Legislative Service Commission



	In	line	549,	reinsert the first "or"; reinsert "five or"	15
	In	line	550,	reinsert ", respectively,"	16
	In	line	554,	reinsert "(3)"; delete "(4)"; reinsert "(2)"; delete	17
" <u>(3)</u> "					18
	In	line	559,	after "division" insert "for admittance to first grade"	19
	In	line	560,	reinsert "(4)"; delete " <u>(5)</u> "	20
	In	line	583,	reinsert "(2)"; delete " <u>(3)</u> "	21
	In	line	586,	reinsert the second "(2)"; delete "(3)"	22
	In	line	639,	delete "sections 3314.06, 3314.08,"	23
	In	line	640,	delete "3317.0213, and" and insert "section"; delete	24
"are"	an	d ins	ert "	is"	25

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS	26
Early admittance to kindergarten	27
R.C. 3321.01; conforming changes in R.C. 3314.06, 3314.08,	28
and 3317.0213 (all removed)	29
Reinstates both of the following current law provisions:	30
- The referral and evaluation process by a which a public	31
school may admit to kindergarten a four-year-old who will turn	32
five by January 1 of the requested school year of admittance;	33
and	34

- The law that permits a child who will not be five by	35
January 1 of the requested school year of admittance to be	36
admitted to kindergarten early under a school district's student	37
acceleration policy.	38